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 1 VERVE TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1A. Williams 539594 11/4267

 2 BLUE REDEMPTION Grade order Grade 4 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1S. Heggs 534391 8/7207

 3 PHASE Grade order Grade 4 6P 2P 4P 4/1/2B. Davis 534684 11/6198

 4 SMOOTH JACK Grade order Grade 4 8P 7P 2P 4/1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 532743 10/4183

 5 FORAN BANNER Grade order Grade 4 1P 8P 2P 4/1/2B. Gibbons 552807 8/4182

 6 GOLDEN ZESTA Grade order Grade 4 5P 6P 6P 4/1/2G. Grimwood 531444 10/7150

 7 SCOTTY Grade order Grade 4 5Y 4Y 3Y 4/1/1J. Porter 536010 12/2140

 8 MAC IBROX Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/4W. Dance 544585 7/0243

 9 WHO ASK TINA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/1R. Howard 553163 4/3231

 10 SUAALII 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/2C. Field 535334 7/2228

 11 COSMIC MENACE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1Y 5/4D. Stone 553097 4/0224

 12 BURNER UP BURNER Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/3V. Byrnes 544714 5/1219

 13 GOOD JOB BOB Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 2P 5/1B. Smoothy 528628 13/10216

 14 COUSIN BURNER Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 7/2213

 15 CLEARY BANNER 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 2P 5/4B. Gibbons 552806 5/0203

 16 METRO MIKE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5P 5/1T. Hong 527342 7/3189

 17 COAL BLASTER Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 2P 5/1P. Akers 530631 10/9180

 18 DUKER'S CHIEF 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 3P 2P 5/2J. Chandler 541383 3/2180

 19 SPRING CANDICE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/1P. Parrelli 530643 5/4174

 20 AGLAND SMOKE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/1P. Parrelli 528317 9/6165

 21 BUNDY CHELLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/3D. Clarson 551789 3/1162

 22 BUNDY TRIGGER Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/1D. Clarson 551787 4/3150

 23 WORLD GONE MAD Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5Y 4Y 5/1J. Porter 540229 12/3148

 24 PIXIE ZESTA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 5P 5/1L. Grimwood 531443 10/7135

 25 ZULU BOY Grade order Grade 5 5P 3M 4P 5/2P. Parrelli 499350 7/2128

 26 KNIGHTED SHADOW Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 4P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2126

 27 HARRISON HOUSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/3T. Robinson 536825 5/1123

 28 JET BLACK ZESTA Grade order Grade 5 1P 5Y 5P 5/1G. Case 532324 4/3123

 29 ZAMBORA CHASE Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/4S. Davies 529333 5/0114
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 30 LUXURY ROCKS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8C 8P 5/1S. Cartwright 529520 9/2114

 31 GARTH LOOKS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1Y 7Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 3/0111

 32 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 5C 5/4G. Grimwood 544060 8/0108

 33 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 3P 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 3/1105

 34 BLUE TICKET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6105

 35 WORKING BEE 5 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/299

 36 UNO KAI 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 6P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/296

 37 DANIELA WALSH 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7M 8P 5/3S. Cartwright 522840 5/195

 38 TOUCH OF MINT Grade order Grade 5 5Y 7Y 7P 5/4K. Ollerton 541178 5/083

 39 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063
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 1 BULL CATCHER 2 Last start winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3S. Guthrie 549077 2/1234

 2 BULL CATCHER 1 Last start winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3S. Guthrie 549077 2/1234

 3 FOLLOW ME RAJA Last start winner RIC, 05/10/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 554208 2/0158

 4 MINMI EXPRESS Last start winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 6P 5/3M. Davidson 556077 2/1158

 5 KID FREEZE Last start placegetter GUN, 01/09/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3M. Craig 552059 2/1177

 6 KING DINO Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 6P 5/3R. Lee 552248 2/1161

 7 TAKE TWO Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3J. Thomas 544335 2/1153

 8 I'M ON TILT Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 7P 5/4T. Mason 553748 1/0153

 9 NOKOSI Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 2P 6Y 4Y 5/4P. Mattress 538151 1/0132

 10 ASTRAL STAR Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R10, P 2P 3Y 8Y 5/4G. Case 545017 1/0124

 11 GENUINE RISK Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4P. Mattress 549389 1/0116

 12 LOVES TO TALK Last start placegetter GEL, 20/09/2022, R11 3P 6P 5P 5/4S. Boyd 548937 2/0111

 13 TOOHEY'S TROWELS Unrequired at last meeting MAT, 03/10/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 1P 5/4W. Ison 546575 1/081

 14 DANDELION LUFF Unrequired at last meeting MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 5P 8Y 1Y 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/078

 15 NIGHTMARE NED Weighted points score GRA, 18/09/2022, R7, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4W. Cameron 556274 1/0180

 16 KANIVA SWIFTY Weighted points score GRA, 20/09/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4W. Cameron 556263 2/0180

 17 ZANONI Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4T. Mason 556575 2/0142

 18 STORM RAZOR Weighted points score MAT, 26/09/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4K. Harmey 532322 1/0132

 19 TOM'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 5P 6Y 1Y 5/4J. Goddard 539958 2/0131

 20 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0123

 21 COSMIC FRANKY Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Stone 553099 1/0118

 22 PANTHER PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4S. Carr 550865 2/0111

 23 BUNDY BOUNCE Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R4, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4D. Clarson 551794 1/0111

 24 ALL LIT UP Weighted points score GUN, 06/10/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4P. Heckel 554889 1/0105

 25 LOCKY'S EAGLE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0105

 26 GRACE LILLY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Yarnold 539098 2/190

 27 PURE VISION Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 5P 5Y 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/189

 28 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4W. Ison 546578 1/082

 29 ASHYAH 3 Weighted points score MAT, 12/09/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/080

 30 BURNING SAND Weighted points score GOS, 04/10/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4G. Stewart 550746 1/074

 31 DISCO SOUND Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066
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 32 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063

 33 SUPREME IDENTITY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 5Y 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/062
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 1 CITY BABE Last start placegetter GRA, 09/10/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Last 553690 0/0153

 2 PEN PAUL Last start placegetter GUN, 06/10/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1P. Heckel 551006 0/0136

 3 ROCKY BANNER Last start placegetter BUL, 13/09/2022, R2, P 3P M/1B. Gibbons 553877 0/0117

 4 MUNSTER MAN Last start placegetter GUN, 06/10/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1J. Collison 545058 0/0106

 5 SEDONA SUNSET Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 6P M/1R. Walters 549392 0/064

 6 LADS ON TOUR Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/10/2022, R2, Y

RIS, 17/09/2022, R4, Y

3Y 4Y 3Y M/1J. Porter 540448 0/092

 7 PIZZA THIS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/076

 8 ZAMBORA SAM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 05/09/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 2P M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/068

 9 ZIPPING BESTOW First start M/1D. Flanagan 556532 0/00

 10 OH PAPA First start M/1C. Murray 553634 0/00

 11 MIGHTY MINERS First start M/1M. Davidson 556076 0/00

 12 ZIPPER PATROL First start M/1N. Howard 549756 0/00

 13 SHE'S FEISTY First start M/1B. Smoothy 551578 0/00

 14 FRANK THE TANK First start M/1J. Magnisalis 554537 0/00

 15 OUR GIRL PEPPER First start M/1M. Popowski 552219 0/00

 16 TURBO BROCKIE 2 Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 26/09/2022, R2, P 6P M/1S. Kedwell 551936 0/042

 17 SPEEDY PEBBLES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 01/10/2022, R1, P 8P M/1J. Forbes 556010 0/025

 18 IDENTITY Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R16, Y 5Y 6P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 549291 0/074

 19 STENTORIAN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/072

 20 SWEET BEAST Weighted points score COO, 01/10/2022, R15, Y 6Y 7P 6P M/1K. Ollerton 549286 0/070

 21 KING ODIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/050

 22 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 557548 0/048

 23 BAGO DYNAMITE Weighted points score DAP, 30/06/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1K. Harmey 533665 0/040

 24 BLACK TEARS Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P M/1S. Boyd 548353 0/035
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 1 FAST REASON Last start winner GAR, 07/10/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 4P 4/1/2J. Howard 549749 5/4237

 2 VENCEDOR Weighted points score GAR, 28/09/2022, R11, P (FEL)P 1P 2P 4/1/1C. Hensing 542301 12/1390

 3 PRETTY BOY DOO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/10/2022, R1, C 8C 2P 2P 4/1/2D. Wilson 534257 10/3234

 4 FRANK AND VIE Last start winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3G. Kedwell 545960 4/1216

 5 SHAUN CROUCH 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4M. Lill 546582 9/0258

 6 FAT BOY'S FLYING Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1M. Davidson 548368 5/3252

 7 COSMIC MENACE 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/3D. Stone 553097 4/1224

 8 GLIDE TO EXCEL Last start placegetter BUL, 04/10/2022, R7, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4A. Williams 547095 5/0147

 9 SUAALII 2 Last start Provincial winner MAT, 03/10/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1C. Field 535334 7/4228

 10 DARKSEID Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5P 5/4J. Mackay 541880 5/0246

 11 LAURIE'S ALONSO Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R3, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4J. Miles 549021 7/0218

 12 CLEARY BANNER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 04/10/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 2P 5/2B. Gibbons 552806 5/2203

 13 EXPLOSIVE DEBT Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4D. Flanagan 549881 5/0165

 14 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/099

 15 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score GBN, 23/09/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/696

6 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 10 October 2022 - 07:04 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

MAT Thursday, 13 October 2022

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GARY THE GOAT 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 09/10/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0150

 2 SUPER TANGA 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4M. Sharman 535339 3/0144

 3 HUDSON MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 10/09/2022, R12, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4T. Mason 553741 3/0195

 4 LOCHINVAR ALOISI Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3M. Lill 550686 3/1183

 5 DUKER'S CHIEF 1 Weighted points score RIS, 01/10/2022, R9, Y 6Y 3P 2P 5/4J. Chandler 541383 3/0180

 6 EXELERO Weighted points score GRA, 09/10/2022, R5, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4C. Last 544375 1/0165

 7 GOLD RUSH LAD Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 6P 5/2M. Davidson 552039 3/2162

 8 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4B. Smoothy 551579 3/0162

 9 ABLE KEY Weighted points score MAT, 26/09/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/4J. Sledzianowski 527341 1/0132

 10 SINGLE SWINGER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0128

 11 GOLLY GOSH RAJA Weighted points score GOS, 04/10/2022, R7, P 4P 6P 1P 5/4P. Lagogiane 554201 1/0124

 12 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0123

 13 GARTH LOOKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/10/2022, R11, P 4P 1Y 7Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 3/0111

 14 IN THE SUN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4G. Stewart 552327 1/0108

 15 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 3/0105

 16 CASHMERE KAOS Weighted points score GRA, 20/09/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3C. Last 537781 2/1105

 17 FLYING TORPEDO 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 1/0105

 18 LOCKY'S EAGLE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0105

 19 WORKING BEE 4 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/099

 20 HOUND 'EM DOWN 5 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063

 21 SUPREME IDENTITY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 5Y 5/4P. Mattress 549388 1/062
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 1 CANENT PERCY Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 4P M/1P. Mattress 549393 0/0116

 2 COSMIC NELL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/10/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1C. Plant 553101 0/092

 3 BIG JUNIOR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 05/09/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 2P M/1B. Davis 550605 0/098

 4 PIZZA THIS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 14/09/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/076

 5 WILD WHEELS First start M/1C. Hensing 554252 0/00

 6 SCARLETT'S GEM First start M/1C. Hensing 551572 0/00

 7 KAJAL RANI Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 28/09/2022, R3, P 5P M/1P. Lagogiane 554209 0/050

 8 TURBO BROCKIE 1 Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 26/09/2022, R2, P 6P M/1S. Kedwell 551936 0/042

 9 STENTORIAN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6Y M/1S. Cartwright 540932 0/072

 10 OUR SEDONA Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P M/1R. Walters 549387 0/050

 11 KING ODIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1T. Pye 548885 0/050
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 1 UNGRACIOUS FIRE Last start Country winner COO, 03/10/2022, R11, Y 1Y 3Y 6P 5/4M. Craig 545201 2/0149

 2 GARY THE GOAT 1 Weighted points score GRA, 09/10/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4C. Last 553683 1/0150

 3 MELISSA'S JOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4A. Yarnold 538842 1/0129

 4 SINGLE SWINGER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4G. Stewart 552321 1/0128

 5 IN THE SUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/09/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4G. Stewart 552327 1/0108

 6 FLYING TORPEDO 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 6P 5/4M. Bretherton 536830 1/0105

 7 MISS TALLOWOOD Weighted points score GAR, 08/10/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4B. Smoothy 543120 2/087

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 6 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063
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 1 RITZA FRANKY BOY Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 3P 1/2M. Davidson 539121 24/20291
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 1 COSMIC BELLE Dropping in grade GAR, 28/09/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 4Y 2/1/2D. Stone 532836 15/7185
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 1 KINGSBRAE BOO Last start winner GRA, 09/10/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2K. Miller 550625 7/5294

 2 FANTASTIC RAVEN Last start placegetter GAR, 08/10/2022, R5, P 2P 1C 1P 3/1/2J. Mackay 529657 27/5364

 3 SHAUN CROUCH 2 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R8, P 2P 6P 1P 3/1/2M. Lill 546582 9/5258

 4 PRETTY BOY DOO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/10/2022, R1, C 8C 2P 2P 3/1/2D. Wilson 534257 10/5234
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 1 SPRING CANDICE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 15/09/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1P. Parrelli 530643 5/4174

 2 DANIELA WALSH 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 2P 7M 8P 5/3S. Cartwright 522840 5/195

 3 LUXURY ROCKS 2 Dropping in grade MAT, 26/09/2022, R8, P 6P 8C 8P 5/1S. Cartwright 529520 9/2114

 4 BLUE TICKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1K. Pedrana 533175 7/6105

 5 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2S. Winstanley 517838 3/299

 6 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063
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 1 CANYA WILDER Last start winner MAT, 19/09/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2J. Thomas 548573 8/5324

 2 EXPLOSIVE VENOM 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R4, C 6C 5P 1P 3/1/1D. Flanagan 534186 13/7288
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 1 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R11, P 8P 5Y 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063
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 1 SUPER TANGA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Sharman 535339 3/2144

 2 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 03/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 3/099
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